
Mula Education Society's 

Arts, Commerce & Science College, Sonai 

ACA - R -       Academic Year : 2018-19 

 Rev : 00   

   Date : 15.06.2019         Semester : I / II 
Ref: MES/ACSC/ACA/04/2018-19         Date :  11 / 04  / 2019 

Celebration of Birth Anniversary of the Mahatma Phule. 

 Preamble:- 

The program on Mahatma Phule Birth Anniversary was organized on 11/04/2019. The image of 

Mahatma Phule was garlanded. Dr. Sambhaji  Darade  introduced activity and objectives. 

 Objectives :- 

 To introduce the work of Mahatma Jyotiba Phule to students. 

 To develop elocution and personality. 

 Details of report :- 

Dr. Dnyandev Zine was presided over the function. Dr. Sitaram Raundal talked on the works of Jyotiba 

Phule. Dr. Dnynadev Zine told that we should work about character and works of Jyotiba Phule. He 

expressed about the grief of society as described in 'Gulamgiri' (Slavery) and 'Shetkaryacha  Aasud' 

(Whip of farmers). One should read about 'Sarwajanik Satya Dharma' (public true religion). Jyotiba 

Phule was the first person who put focus on grief of farmers and the first Indian who made his wife a 

teacher and advocated about education for girls. 

 Other Information :-  

Date 
Ti

me 

Activity 

Name 

Coordinator 

Name 

Mentor Name Total Participants 

Name 
Designatio

n 
Contact Address 

Teachers Students 

M F M F 

11 

/4/ 

2019 

10. 

30 

AM 

Mahatma 

Jyotiba  

Phule 

Birth 

Anniversa

ry 

 

Dr. 

Sambhaji 

Darade 

Principal 

Dr. Shankar 

Lawre, 

 

Dr. 

Dnyandev  

Zine 

Principal 
 

 

 

Associate 

Professor 

9822742

384 

 

 

9767872

427 

Sonai 

 

 

At.Po. 

Hingoni,

Newasa 

10 0 10 12 

 

Mahatma Phule Birth Anniversary 


