

Mula Education Society's Arts, Commerce & Science College, Sonai

ACA - R - Academic Year: 2018-19

Rev: 00

Date: 15.06.2019 Semester: I / II

Ref: MES/ACSC/ACA/04/2018-19 Date: 11 / 04 / 2019

Celebration of Birth Anniversary of the Mahatma Phule.

• Preamble:-

The program on Mahatma Phule Birth Anniversary was organized on 11/04/2019. The image of Mahatma Phule was garlanded. Dr. Sambhaji Darade introduced activity and objectives.

• Objectives :-

- > To introduce the work of Mahatma Jyotiba Phule to students.
- > To develop elocution and personality.

• Details of report :-

Dr. Dnyandev Zine was presided over the function. Dr. Sitaram Raundal talked on the works of Jyotiba Phule. Dr. Dnynadev Zine told that we should work about character and works of Jyotiba Phule. He expressed about the grief of society as described in 'Gulamgiri' (Slavery) and 'Shetkaryacha Aasud' (Whip of farmers). One should read about 'Sarwajanik Satya Dharma' (public true religion). Jyotiba Phule was the first person who put focus on grief of farmers and the first Indian who made his wife a teacher and advocated about education for girls.

• Other Information :-

Date	Ti me	Activity Name	Coordinator Name	Mentor Name				Total Participants			
				Name	Designatio n	Contact	Address	Teachers		Students	
								M	F	M	F
11	10.	Mahatma		Principal	Principal	9822742	Sonai	10	0	10	12
/4/	30	Jyotiba	Dr.	Dr. Shankar	_	384					
2019	AM	Phule	Sambhaji	Lawre,							
		Birth	Darade	,			At.Po.				
		Anniversa		Dr.	Associate Professor	9767872 427	Hingoni, Newasa				
				-							
		ry		Dnyandev							
				Zine							



Mahatma Phule Birth Anniversary